
2022 SCHOOL CALENDAR
CityKidz Pre & Primary School

2022 School Calendar (subject to change – still during Covid-19)
Term 1

Open Monday 10th January New Staff Induction/Staff meetings

  Tuesday 11th and January Stationery hand out/Workshops

Open Wednesday 12th January All learners return

Close Wednesday 16th March (Children) End of Term 1- Close at 11h00

Friday 18th March Staff (Training) End of Term 1 for Staff

Compulsory Saturday Attendance (22nd January) Tentative 
Grade RR,R &1 Tea/2021 Reunion 
Gr7

Compulsory Saturday Attendance (26th February) Tentative Interhouse Athletics- 26th February

  Total School Days
 49 DAYS – 10 WEEKS - 2 
Saturday= 51

Term 2

Open Tuesday 05th April Teachers and learners return
HALF 
TERM Close Tuesday 26 April Normal Time All Staff and learners

Return Tuesday 3rd May All staff and learners

Close Friday 24th June End of Term 2- Close at 11h00

Compulsory Saturday Attendance – T1 Reports Parents Parents/Teacher’s Day-09th April 

  Total School Days
51 DAYS – 10 WEEKS - 2 
Saturdays=53

Public Holidays/Long Weekends
Friday 15th April (Good Friday) Monday 18th April (Family Day) Thursday 16th June (Youth Day)

Friday 17th June (Special School Holiday)

Term 3

Open Tuesday 19th July Teachers and learners return

Close Friday 23rd September 11:00-end of Term 3

Compulsory Saturday Attendance – T2 Reports Parents Parents/Teacher’s Day-23rd July

Compulsory Saturday Attendance - All School Competition All School Competition- 27th Aug

Saturday Attendance -10th September Tentative
Teenager Tea - Grade 7 girls 10th 
Sept

  Total School Days
47 DAYS – 10 WEEKS- 3 
Saturdays = 50

Public Holiday/Long Weekends

Monday 08th August (Special School Holiday) Tuesday 09th August Women’s Day

Term 4

Open Monday 11th October Teachers and learners return

Close
Friday 2nd December – Learner’s end Prize giving 3rd - Staff 
7th 11:00-end of Term 4

Compulsory Saturday Attendance- T3 Reports Parents Parents/Teacher's Day 16th October

Sunday Attendance -Male teachers- Grade 6 & 7 Boys Mentorship- 30th October 

Compulsory Saturday Attendance - Graduation Day Grade RR, R and 1 / 26th November

Compulsory Saturday Attendance- FP 2-3 /IP Prize giving 03rd December

  Total School Days
42 DAYS – 8 WEEKS- 4 Saturdays
= 50

  TOTAL SCHOOL DAYS FOR 2022 204 days 

Gauteng Department Education Calendar for 2022 - Total Number of School Days = 199 days (202)

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

(10) 12 Jan – 17 Mar
47 (49) Days (10 weeks)

05 April – 24 June 
53 Days (12

weeks)

19 July – 30 Sept
52 Days (11

weeks)

11 October – 14 Dec (15)
47 (48) Days (10 weeks)


